Rasuna Said No.2, RT.5/RW.4, East Kuningan, Setiabudi District, South Jakarta City, Special Capital Region of Jakarta 12950. The 

building consists of 16 floors with a building area of ±25,344 m². The initial implementation time of the project contract is 389 (Three 

Hundred Eighty Nine) calendar days, starting October 1, 2021, and ending on October 24, 2022. However, the time for implementing the 

project in the field was not according to the initial schedule due to additional work and less work agreed to end on December 28, 2022,